

CITY OF SUISUN CITY

701 Civic Center Boulevard • Suisun City, CA 94585 Phone 707-421-7300 • FAX 707-421-7366 E-mail: clerk@suisun.com

Notice of Zoning Administrator Action

The Zoning Administrator of the City of Suisun City, consistent with Chapter 18.86 "Administration and Enforcement" of the Suisun City Code, will be approving the construction of a Single-Family residence located at 217 Solano Street, Suisun City, CA 94585.

File: SP/AR 23/4-001 – Architecture and Site Plan Approval for Construction of a 1,338 square foot Single-Family Residence on a vacant lot located at 217 Solano Street, APN 0032-114-050. Applicant: Heidi Jones; Suisun City Planner: John Kearns, Principal Planner, jkearns@suisun.com.

Recommendation: Approve the construction of a 1,338 square foot residence located at 217 Solano Street, APN 0032-114-050 subject to receiving a building permit and consistency with the submitted plans.

The Zoning Administrator is requesting any public comments regarding the subject action prior to Monday December 4 at 1PM.